502855502 06/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2902099

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА						
		Nai	me			Execution Da	
JOSEPH SMELKO						04/12/2005	
ROBERT WILLIAM THORSTENSEN-W			L			04/12/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:		ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.					
Street Address:	3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE						
City:	GLENVIEW						
State/Country:	ILLINOIS						
Postal Code:	60026-1215						
Application Number:		1422693	2				
Property Type Application Number:		1422693	Number 2				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
CORRESPONDENCE D		(312)577	-7007				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	o the e-m	ail address first; if that is				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provideo	o the e-m d; if that i	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provideo	o the e-m d; if that i (312) 573	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	o the e-m d; if that (312) 57 aanders(ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 7-7000	sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	b the e-m d; if that (312) 577 aanders(FITCH E	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 7-7000 @fitcheven.com	sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	b the e-m d; if that (312) 577 aanders(FITCH E	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 7-7000 @fitcheven.com VEN TABIN & FLANNERY ASALLE STREET	sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	b the e-m d; if that (312) 577 aanders(FITCH E 120 S. L/ SUITE 10	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 7-7000 @fitcheven.com VEN TABIN & FLANNERY ASALLE STREET	sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-m</i> <i>d; if that i</i> (312) 57 aanders(FITCH E 120 S. L/ SUITE 10 CHICAG	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 7-7000 @fitcheven.com VEN TABIN & FLANNERY ASALLE STREET 600	sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	the e-m d; if that (312) 57 aanders(FITCH E 120 S. L/ SUITE 10 CHICAG	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 7-7000 @fitcheven.com VEN TABIN & FLANNERY ASALLE STREET 600 O, ILLINOIS 60603	sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	b the e-m d; if that i (312) 577 aanders(FITCH E 120 S. L/ SUITE 10 CHICAG 18 JE	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 7-7000 @fitcheven.com VEN TABIN & FLANNERY ASALLE STREET 600 O, ILLINOIS 60603 00-132711-US	sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	o the e-m d; if that i (312) 577 aanders@ FITCH E 120 S. L/ SUITE 10 CHICAG 18 JE /Je	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 7-7000 @fitcheven.com VEN TABIN & FLANNERY ASALLE STREET 600 O, ILLINOIS 60603 00-132711-US FFREY CHELSTROM	sen			

Total Attachments: 1

source=132711 Assignment inventors - IL tool Works#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Joseph SMELKO and Robert William THORSTENSEN-WOLL

being the inventors of certain improvements in

PULL-TAB SEALING MEMBER WITH IMPROVED HEAT DISTRIBUTION FOR A CONTAINER

hereby assign unto

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215; our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions reissues continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights or protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Robert William THORSTENSEN-WOLL

April 12, 2005 Date

APRIL 12+2/2005-

1287200401031605

RECORDED: 06/17/2014